EN €

A

DE (B
A

FR D
A

RUD

Es ®

PT B

AR D

Imd

Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.

CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.

« Please closely follow the assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.

« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

* This product is designed to be installed on solid concrete walls, masonry walls or wood stud walls.

* Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

* Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

* This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of
purchase for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

Lesen Sie die gesamte Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie mit der Installation und Montage beginnen. Wenn Sie Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen haben, wenden Sie
sich bitte an lhren 6rtlichen Handler.

VORSICHT: Die Verwendung mit Produkten, die schwerer als die angegebenen Nenngewichte sind, kann zu Instabilitat fiilhren und zu méglichen Verletzungen fiihren.
« Bitte befolgen Sie die Montageanleitung genau. Eine unsachgemale Installation kann zu Schaden oder schweren Verletzungen fithren.

« Sicherheitsausriistung und geeignete Werkzeuge miissen verwendet werden. Dieses Produkt sollte nur von Fachleuten installiert werden.

« Dieses Produkt ist auf massiven Betonwénden oder Mauerwerkswanden zu montieren.

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Auflageflache das Gesamtgewicht des Geréts und aller angeschlossenen Hardware und Komponenten sicher tragt.

« Verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten Befestigungsschrauben und die Befestigungsschrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.

« Dieses Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die beim Verschlucken eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen kénnen. Halten Sie diese Gegenstéande von Kindern fern.

« Dieses Produkt ist nur fir den Innenbereich bestimmt. Die Verwendung dieses Produkts im Freien kann zu Produktversagen und Verletzungen fiihren.

WICHTIG: Stellen Sie vor der Installation sicher, dass Sie alle Teile gemaR der Komponenten-Checkliste erhalten haben. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen,
wenden Sie sich an Ihre Verkaufsstelle, um Ersatz zu erhalten.

WARTUNG: Uberpriifen Sie das Produkt in regelméRigen Abstanden auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat (am besten alle drei Monate).

Lisez entiérement le guide d'utilisateur avant de commencer l'installation et le montage. S| vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements,

veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.

ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.

« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.

« Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.

« Ce produit est congu pour étre installé sur des murs avec poteaux en bois, des murs en béton massif ou murs en brique.

« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.

« Ce produit contient de petites pieces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.

IMPORTANT: Avant l'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les pieces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou

endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sdre et fiable.

lMepen Hauanom ycTaHoBKV 1 CBOpKM NpouMTaliTe pyKOBOACTBO MO ycTaHoBKe. ECrin y Bac BO3HMKMN kakvie-nnbo BOMPOCH! OTHOCUTENBbHO MHCTPYKLMIA UMK MPeayNpexaeHii, CBsKUTECH ¢ Balumm
noKanbHbIM PacnpOCTPaHUTENEM S NOMYYEHNs MOMOLLM.

BrumaHue: Vcronb3oBaHue NpoayKToB, BEC KOTOPbIX NMPEBbILLAET yka3aHHbI PAaCYETHBI BEC, MOXET MPUBECTM K HEYCTONYMBOCTY 1 BO3MOXHBIM TPaBMaM.

* Onopb! AOMKHbI BbITb YCTAHOBMEHI, Kak 3TO NOKa3aHO B MOHTaXHbIX MHCTPYKLMAX. HenpasumbHas yCTaHoBKa MOXET MPUBECTM K MONYYEHNIO CepbeaHbIX TPaBM.

* HeoBxouMo ucnomnb3oBaTh NpefoXpaHuTeNbHOE YCTPOICTBO U CrieLnanbHble MHCTPYMEHTbI. MPOAYKT [AOMKeH YCTaHaBMMBATLCS TONbKO MPOteccoHanamu.

« MpopyKT NpefiHa3HaqeH s YCTaHOBKN Ha [1epeBsiHHbIE KapkacHble CTeHbl, TBEPAble LIEMEHTHbIE CTEHbI UM KUPMNYHbIE CTEHbI.

* YBeauTech, 4To Hecyllas NOBEPXHOCTb BbIAEPXKUT BEC BCErO YCTAHOBMEHHOrO 060PYA0BAHISA 1 KOMMNIEKTYHOLLMX.

* HeobxoaMmo 1cnonb3oBaTh MOHTaXHbIE BUHTBI, BXOAsLLME B komnnekT noctasky, 1 HE MEPETATBATD MoOHTaXHbIE BIHTbI.

* [laHHbI NPOAYKT COAEPXVT MarneHbkie AeTank, KoTopble MPeaCcTaBNAIoT ONacHoCTb YAyLIeHUs Npy npornaTbiBaHin. Takie Aetanit HeOBXOANMO XPaHUTL B HEAOCTYNHOM Ans feTelt MecTe.
BAXHO: Mepen ycraHoBKolt yGeauTech, YTo Bbl nonyunni Bce AeTanut B COOTBETCTBUN CO CMIUCKOM KOMMNEKTYioLuX. ECnn He xBaTaeT kakux-nvbo JeTaneil unv oH1 nonoMaHbl, CBSUTECH ¢ Bawmm
MECTHbIM PacrpocTpaHUTENeM o BOMpocy 3aMeHbl.

TEXHWYECKOE OBCINYXWBAHUE: Heobxoanmo perynsipHo NpoBepsiTh (Kak MUHUMYM, pa3 B Tpu MecsiLa), 4Tobbl KPOHLUTEH Gbin 3advKeMpoBaH, 1 ero ucnonb3osaHme 6bino 6esonacHbIM.

Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de |a unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las instrucciones o advertencias, comuniquese con su
distribuidor local.

PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles heridas personales.

« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.

« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.

« Este producto esté disefiado para instalaciones en paredes de madera sélida, concreto sélido o bloques.

« Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.

« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tornillos.

« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.

IMPORTANTE: Asegurese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.

MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periddicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

Leia todo 0 manual de instrugdes antes de iniciar a instalagdo e montagem. Se vocé tiver alguma divida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugées ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.

ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que os pesos indicados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos.

« Os suportes devem ser anexados como especificado nas instrugées de montagem. A instalagéo incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesdes pessoais.

« Equipamentos de seguranca e ferramentas adequadas devem ser utilizadas. Este produto s6 deve ser instalado por profissionais.

« Este produto é projetado para ser instalado em pilares verticais de paredes de madeira, paredes de concreto sélido ou de tijolos.

« Certifique-se que a superficie de suporte suportard com seguranga o peso combinado do equipamento e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados.

+ Use os parafusos de montagem fornecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos.

« Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.

IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagéo. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou é defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituic&o.

MANUTENGCAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).

sae bl il el sl g 5 sally Juai¥) la i el ppdall of sl Y1 e (s ol il i ol dlial s 5 i€ 1) antll s oSl 8 el J JalSIL @lali ;Y1 o sel i el

AaY Gl die aahy 38 JBA) e ) L) SLaa) Bl 13581 e ST ol 3l I3 laia aa el 138 aladiul (535 38 1 ias

s pads AlaY (a5 Gl Gigaa ) puaaa e IS Jalal) S g3 8 aeadl) LS ) s 8 LS Jalsall Ty ang o

O yina Galdl A8 ey o el 138 S i ey Anliall Sl oY) g BBl Cilaae pladiud any o

Ash Ol ) dlall B AN G s Sl dda By e e it 0lan e 4 i il 13 s 5 i o

L Aia Ll s €Al 53 361 035 e B s3le Slaaall ¢l 551 IS Janins aclall hand) of (3o B o

L) plSa) (8 i Y 5 A el A gl S il pualisa padial o

ey pealial) ol Laial | GUEAYL Blal) ) LoDl g3 85 i jualic Jlo il 138 55ia o

L iy e Jpeanll @bl Jadl g 5 ally Ll JLai¥) ela )l e 5f 53 shie S gl @llin aa 5 a1y S (8 el (i) g e il Sl Al Lo (g sint 3 il Sl e o (00 Szala
(e A JS JBYI o) Radaiie <)y e 4aladin el g aSae sbind) of (BiatiAdbuall

iﬁ;ﬁ_\:ﬁﬁﬁ?%&é%é%ﬁti\ TRNTOEREHAEE o —Hi< LTV BRSAEE L EEICEALTTRALE RN TEVELS SEXVOHIFORBEL THMLEhE
LY

AR ENARIVEVRROGRIE ARECIREBICEVEEES I ERITENDHIET,

*+ XY MIHEIL DEUREEAE DRI S TR TLIEE W REYVRE I e &) BIEPEA GG RBEES [ ERTITRNLBIET,
c REEBHLOEYRERE SEAEEV FRRIEEMDH#HEZ B I B ANREETOCLEL,

- RRGRIE AR 2 NEE BNV — M E Tl L U ABCREBE T AL SICHRFATNTVET,

 EFEDRBEELOINCDONBED/N\—F VT 7OREREIVR—R Y MEREICEZIB LS LTLIZEW,

REENFBVGITR D ZEAL XD ZRLTRO T EGVLSICLTIREL,

« FEBITIRIFAATISBR T HEREDDH NUHEDNFENTOE T /NELEBFROFOBOEWVEFRICRELTLE L,

BE: REBICIOCREBRERDF VI UAMIRWETORROSFTICH DO THERLIEEL,

@A RH 5B VFEPRMBERDIZEIEZIRDICH ), BEXVOMIFORIZEE THEFE CTBBETIEN,

RFER: 757 MIRLITEAT BTcsd EHNIC (D1a<EE 3 BB F Ty I LTIEEL,

INnstruction Manual

WEATHERPROOF
TV ENCLOSURE

with Full-motion Wall Mount

(<]

L

Mt

I

000000000

A

Il

i

|

VESA Compatible O
200x200 300x200 65"
MT-790-BK 400x200 300x300 % RATED
400x300 400x400

600x400 == 50kg/110lbs



PR
—_—— ——2 |0
——
— —
= o
- c—>
=N —
== e—1
—_——
— o —d
= =
1 E
A (x1) B (x1) C (x2) D (x1) /
é )
B ——————
/ - \\\
.
s= u,,” ————— BREN ,'/ AN
/°/ L \\\ / \
S5 » / \
e /7 \\\ -7 \
/ \ 7 1
’ © \ ~o 1
/ ° \\‘\ ° \\~\ & |
I‘ - “‘~\‘\‘° \ /,
: P \\ //
E (x1) F (x1) G (x4) H (x2) ! °© ] © ¢ /
\‘ PPt ° Sl 7
< _-
\\ o /I ——————
N o £
\ 2
N S
N Pl T T —— || | moH oMM g ——msmsms Kk ==
N A - S~
\\\\\~ ”,’/ ///’ \\\
————— 4 N
4 N
/ \

W
\

1 (x3) J (x1 K (x2) L (x2) M (xT)
I
| o
Om 6 0-
P-A (x28) P-B (x8) P-C (x1) P-D (x1)
M5x10 M5x8 4mm M5 =

fom Qoo Jmmm

M-A (x4) M-B (x4) M-C (x4) M-D (x4) W-A (x8) W-B (x8) W-C (x4)
M5x14 M6x14 M6x30 M8x30 ST6.3x55 B10x45 D6

G

m | @ @ O D
J /

M-E (x4) M-F (x4) M-G (x8) M-H (x8) W-D (x4) W-E (x4) W-F (x4)
M8x50 D5-D8 D15xD8x5  B15xP8x15 ST3.5x50 J10x35 D5




-

— | o Wood stud
i 2mm i | 60mm 2 10mm
© plsterioar 5 227 i T@2any T @38
2 8mm A G ¢ | C\\\\
(2 5/16") : 2 4.5mm i

==X | (@ 3/16™)




+
I}
<
g
T
N
3
2
ki
[0
=
ES
§
2

stop at your desired position,
tighten the screws as shown.

S ulan

Too long Too Short

X
B
3-

) ==

5 2




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4

